
3368-RES 
5/13/2016 
 
 

 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 9098 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution 1) a five year 
Professional Services Agreement with annual automatic 
renewals thereafter unless either party gives ninety (90) 
days’ notice with Journal Technologies, Inc. for the Bellevue 
Parks & Community Services Probation Case Management 
System; and 2) a five year license and maintenance 
agreement with annual license and maintenance fees of 
$50,000, plus annual increases, if any, in the license and 
maintenance fees capped at the CPI-U.  The total cost is an 
amount not to exceed $474,845, not including CPI 
increases.   
 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
1) a five year Professional Services Agreement with annual automatic renewals 
thereafter unless either party gives ninety (90) days’ notice with Journal 
Technologies, Inc. for the Bellevue Parks & Community Services Probation Case 
Management System; and 2) a five year license and maintenance agreement with 
annual license and maintenance fees of $50,000, plus annual increases, if any, in 
the license and maintenance fees capped at the CPI-U.  The total cost is an amount 
not to exceed $474,845, not including CPI increases.  A copy of these agreements 
have been given Clerk’s Receiving No. ____________ and ___________. 
 
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2016, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2016. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Stokes, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, City Clerk 


